नागालैण्ड विश्वविद्यालय NAGALAND UNIVERSITY



(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय)
(A Central University established by the Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989)
मुख्यालय: लुमामी, जुन्हेबोटो (नागालैण्ड), पिन कोड – 798627

Headquarters: Lumami, Dist: Zunheboto, (Nagaland), Pin Code-798 627

NU/ACAD-280/2022- 1549

NOTIFICATION

Date:- 26 /6/2023

In pursuance of the 36th Academic Council meeting resolution AC:36:3:2 this is to notify the Fee Structure for International Students and Students of SAARC & Developing Countries for various Programmes under Nagaland University with immediate effect.

I. Semester Fee:

Sl.	Head	International Students		SAARC& Developing	
No.				Countries	
110.	* 7	1 st	Sub-	1 st	Sub-
		Semester	Sequent	Semester	Sequent
			Semester		Semester
1	Admission fee (One time)	Rs. 8,000/-		Rs. 5,000/-	
2	Registration fee (One time)	Rs. 8,000/-		Rs. 5,000/-	
3	Student Activity fee (Per Semester)	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 7,000/-	Rs. 7,000/-
4	University Development Fund (Per				
	Semester)	Rs. 8,000/-	Rs. 8,000/-	Rs. 5,000/-	Rs. 5,000/-
5	Library fee (Per Semester)	Rs. 4,000/-	Rs. 4,000/-	Rs. 2,500/-	Rs. 2,500/-
6	Library Caution Money (One time,	Rs. 10,000/-		Rs. 8,000/-	
	Refundable)				
7	Examination fee (Per Semester)		- (000/	D 4.000/	D = 4.000/
	i. Course without Practical	Rs. 6,000/-	Rs. 6,000/-	Rs. 4,000/-	Rs. 4,000/-
-	ii. Course with Practical	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 7,000/-	Rs. 7,000/-
8	Departmental Caution Money (One			D 10 000/	
	time, Refundable)	Rs. 15,000/-		Rs. 10,000/-	
	1. Course without Practical	Rs. 20,000/-		Rs. 12,000/- Rs. 20,000/-	_
	2. Course with Practical (UG/PG)	Rs. 30,000/-		RS. 20,000/-	
	3. Course with Practical (PhD)	500/		Rs. 500/-	
9	Magazine fee (Annual)	Rs. 500/-		RS. 300/-	
10	Miscellaneous fees (Per Semester)	D 4.500/	Rs. 4,500/-	Rs. 3,500/-	Rs. 3,500/-
	Identity Card, Sports, Medical,	Rs. 4,500/-	RS. 4,300/-	KS. 3,300/-	Rs. 3,5007
	Students' Aid Fund				
11	Tuition Fee	Pa 24 000/	Rs. 24,000/-	Rs. 18,000/-	Rs. 18,000/-
	i. MA/M.Sc/M.Com	Rs. 24,000/-	Rs. 36,000/-	Rs. 24,000/-	Rs. 24,000/-
	ii. M.Sc. (with practical)	Rs. 36,000/-	Rs. 40,000/-	Rs. 28,000/-	Rs. 28,000/-
	iii. LLM/M.Ed	Rs. 40,000/-	Rs. 40,000/-	Rs. 36,000/-	Rs. 36,000/-
	iv. MBA	Rs. 48,000/-	Rs. 48,000/-	Rs. 12,000/-	Rs. 12,000/-
	v. Diploma	Rs. 18,000/-	NS. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-	10. 12,000/
	vi. Certificate (One time)	Rs. 12,000/-	Rs. 48,000/-	Rs. 36,000/-	Rs. 36,000/-
	vii. B. Tech	Rs. 48,000/-	NS. 40,000/-	13. 50,000/-	165. 50,000/



viii.	B.Sc. (Hons) Ag	Rs. 48,000/-			
ix.	M.Sc. (Ag)	Rs. 72,000/-	Rs. 72,000/-	Rs. 60,000/-	Rs. 60,000/-
X.	PhD (Social Sciences)	Rs. 50,000/-	Rs. 50,000/-	Rs. 36,000/-	Rs. 36,000/-
xi.	PhD (Sciences/	Rs. 80,000/-			
	Technology)				

II. Hostel Fee

Sl. No.	Head	Internation	nal Students	SAARC& Developing Countries		
1100		1 st	Sub-Sequent	1 st	Sub-Sequent	
		Semester	Semester	Semester	Semester	
1	Hostel; Admission Fee	Rs. 2000/-		Rs. 2,000/-		
2	Hostel fee	Rs. 21,000/-	Rs. 21,000/-	Rs. 18,000/-	Rs. 18,000/-	
3	Mess fee	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	
4	Hostel Caution Money (One time- Refundable)	Rs. 15,000/-		Rs. 15,000/-		

Sd/-(Dr. ABEMO) Registrar

Date:- 26 /6/2023

NU/ACAD-280/2022-

Copy to:-

1. The Secretary to VC, NU, Lumami for information of the Vice-Chancellor.

2. The Pro-Vice Chancellors, Nagaland University for information.

3. All Deans, Nagaland University, for information.

4. All Heads of departments, Nagaland University for information.

5. The Controller of Examinations, Nagaland University for information.

6. The Finance Officer, NU, Lumami for information.

7. The Director, IQAC, Nagaland University for information.

8. The System Administrator, NU, Lumami with a request to upload on the University website

9. Office file.

(VEKHÖYI TETSEÖ)

Deputy Registrar

(Acad. & Conf.)